(al) The Board shall require an applicant to pay the Board or a provider contracted by the Board an exam-
ination fee not to exceed one hundred dollars ($100.00). In addition to the costs of any criminal background 
check, the Board shall also require an applicant to pay the Board a fee not to exceed one hundred twenty-five 
dollars ($125.00) if the application is for an unlimited license, one hundred dollars ($100.00) if the application 
is for an intermediate license, or seventy-five dollars ($75.00) if the application is for a limited license. The 
fees accompanying any application or examination shall be nonrefundable.

[...]

The holder of an unlimited license 
shall be entitled to act as general contractor without restriction as to value of any single project; the holder of 
an intermediate license shall be entitled to act as general contractor for any single project with a value of up 
to one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000), excluding the cost of land and any ancillary costs 
to improve the land; the holder of a limited license shall be entitled to act as general contractor for any single 
project with a value of up to seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000), excluding the cost of land and 
any ancillary costs to improve the land. The license certificate shall be classified in accordance with this section.
(a2) In determining an applicant’s qualifications for licensure, the Board may utilize a criminal background

[...]

(e)	 A license shall expire on the first day of January following its issuance or renewal and shall become in-
valid 60 days from that date unless renewed, subject to the approval of the Board. Renewal applications shall 
be submitted with a fee not to exceed one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) for an unlimited license, one 
hundred dollars ($100.00) for an intermediate license, and seventy-five dollars ($75.00) for a limited license. 
Renewal applications shall be accompanied by evidence of continued financial responsibility and evidence of

[...]

(a)	  All licenses shall have an appropriate limitation as set forth in this Rule.
(b)	 Limited License. The applicant for a limited license shall:

(1)	 meet the requirements set out in G.S. 87-10 and Section .0400 of this Chapter;
(2)	 have current assets that exceed the total current liabilities by at least seventeen thousand dollars 

($17,000) or have a total net worth of at least eighty thousand dollars ($80,000);
(3)	 pass the examination which shall contain subject matter related to the specific contracting classifi-

cation chosen by the applicant with a score as set out in Rule .0404 of this Chapter;

[...]

applicant that is a publicly traded corporation.

(c)	 Intermediate License. The applicant for an intermediate license shall:
(1)	 meet the requirements set out in G.S. 87-10 and Section .0400 of this Chapter;
(2)	 have current assets that exceed the total current liabilities by at least seventy-five thousand dollars 

($75,000), as reflected in an agreed-upon procedures report on a form provided by the Board or an 
audited financial statement prepared by a certified public accountant or an independent accountant 
who is engaged in the public practice of accountancy; and

(3)	 pass the examination which shall contain subject matter related to the specific contracting classifi-

[...]

cation chosen by the applicant with a score as set out in Rule .0404 of this Chapter.

(d)	 Unlimited License. The applicant for an unlimited license shall:
(1)	 meet the requirements set out in G.S. 87-10 and Section .0400 of this Chapter;
(2)	 have current assets that exceed the total current liabilities by at least one hundred fifty thousand 

dollars ($150,000), as reflected in an agreed-upon procedures report on a form provided by the 
Board or an audited financial statement prepared by a certified public accountant or an indepen-
dent accountant who is engaged in the public practice of accountancy;

(3)	 pass the examination which shall contain subject matter related to the specific contracting classifi-

[...]

the applicant demonstrates the required level of working capital as required by Subparagraphs (c)(2) and (d)(2) 
of this Rule. The applicant shall submit proof of a surety bond meeting the requirements of this Rule with the 
application form and subsequent annual license renewal forms. The applicant shall maintain the bond in the 
amount of one hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000) for a limited license, five hundred thousand 
dollars ($500,000) for an intermediate license, and one million dollars ($1,000,000) for an unlimited license. 
The bond shall list the State of North Carolina as obligee and be for the benefit of any person who is damaged